Palm Glycerin USP Kosher Grade

TEST

Specific Gravity
Residue by Ignition
Water

Chlorides

Sulphates

Heavy Metals
Chlorinated Compounds
Fatty Acids as Esters
Total Impurities
Assay

Color

BULK

VAPING

Certificate of Analysis

Lot: B140816-12-1

SPECIFICATION

1.249 min
100 max
5 max
10 max
20 max
5 max
30 max
1 max

1 max
99-101
report

Date of Manufacture: 08/16/2014

Certified by:
Raymond (Porbet?

Operations Manager

RESULT

1.2618
<100
0.13
<10
<20
<5
<30
0.50
<1
99.89
5.00

UNITS

ppm
%

ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ml

%
%
APHA

The Information is presented for your consideration in the belief that it is acurate and reliable; however, no warranty either
expressed or implied is made and no freedom from liability from patents, trademarks or other limitations should be inferred.



