

Certificate of Analysis

Palm Glycerin USP Kosher Grade

Lot: B140816-12-1

<u>TEST</u>	SPECIFICATION	RESULT	UNITS
Specific Gravity	1.249 min	1.2618	
Residue by Ignition	100 max	< 100	ppm
Water	5 max	0.13	%
Chlorides	10 max	< 10	ppm
Sulphates	20 max	< 20	ppm
Heavy Metals	5 max	< 5	ppm
Chlorinated Compounds	30 max	< 30	ppm
Fatty Acids as Esters	1 max	0.50	ml
Total Impurities	1 max	< 1	%
Assay	99 - 101	99.89	%
Color	report	5.00	APHA

Date of Manufacture: 08/16/2014

Certified by:

Raymond Corbett

Operations Manager



The Information is presented for your consideration in the belief that it is acurate and reliable; however, no warranty either expressed or implied is made and no freedom from liability from patents, trademarks or other limitations should be inferred.